provided in the consolidated financial statements related to the Bank and Feeder business operations.

F-23

Edgar Filing: FOREIGN TRADE BANK OF LATIN AMERICA, INC. - Form 20-F

173

Banco Latinoamericano de Exportaciones, S. A.
   and Subsidiaries

Notes to consolidated financial statements

In the years 2007 and 2006, the Feeder consolidated, line by line, all assets and liabilities of the Fund.  The change,
effective May 2008, results in the Feeder accounting for its investment in the Fund in a single line item in the balance
sheet, which corresponds to its share in the net assets of the Fund, regardless of the level of the Feeder’s interest in the
Fund.

The adjustments had no impact in the net income or earnings per share reported in the years 2007 and 2006, although
the presentation of income and expenses related to the Fund have been reclassified to conform to the presentation of
2008.  Following totals of assets and liabilities in the consolidated balance sheet and totals in the consolidated
statements of cash flows for the years 2007 and 2006 have been adjusted to apply the Guide retrospectively:

Balance Sheet – 2007
As Originally
Reported As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands of US$)

Total assets 4,790,532 4,698,571 (91,961)
Total liabilities 4,178,281 4,086,320 (91,961)

Statement of Cash Flows – Year 2007
As Originally
Reported As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands of US$)
Net cash provided by operating activities 146,754 99,041 (47,713)
Net cash used in investing activities (764,281) (738,443) 25,838

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 119,576 97,701 (21,875)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
the year 298,695 298,327 (368)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the
year 418,271 396,028 (22,243)

Statement of Cash Flows – Year 2006
As Originally
Reported As Adjusted

Effect of
Change

(In thousands of US$)
Net cash provided by (used in) operating
activities (30,415) (58,753) (28,338)
Net cash used in investing activities (670,104) (642,134) 27,970

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 73,808 73,440 (368)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of
the year 224,887 224,887 -
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the
year 298,695 298,327 (368)

F-24

Edgar Filing: FOREIGN TRADE BANK OF LATIN AMERICA, INC. - Form 20-F

174

Edgar Filing: FOREIGN TRADE BANK OF LATIN AMERICA, INC. - Form 20-F

175

Banco Latinoamericano de Exportaciones, S. A.
   and Subsidiaries

Notes to consolidated financial statements

4. Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents are as follows:

December 31,
2008 2007

(In thousands of US$)

Cash and due from banks 11,474 596
Interest bearing deposits in banks 889,119 400,932
Total 900,593 401,528
Less:
Pledged deposits 75,004 5,500

825,589 396,028

On December 31, 2008 and 2007, the Agency of New York had a pledged deposit with a carrying value of $5.5